10. PARTS LIST

4
CS 33
1 18 1:@
1
21
A
19 20@ 2
= T
: ? 23 13
i T22 og
PUH, PUM __
Index Q'ty fIndex Index Q'ty | Index
No. Parts No. Description /Unit | No. Parts No. Description [Unit No. Parts No. Description [Unit | No. Parts No. Description [Unit
1 | 1145-81002 | CARBURETOR ASSY 18 | 2630-81330 | * SCREW 1 1 | 1148-81002 | CARBURETOR ASSY 18 | 2630-81330 | « SCREW 1
2 | 3306-81380 | « SCREEN 1 19 | 1148-81371 | « SHAFT ASSY 1 2 | 3306-81380 | * SCREEN 1 19 | 1148-81371 | « SHAFT ASSY 1
3 | 2630-81120 | * PUMP COVER 1 20 | 2670-81410 | «SPRING 1 3 | 2630-81120 | * PUMP COVER 1 20 | 2670-81410 | « SPRING 1
4 | 3330-81130 | * SCREW 1 21 | 1148-81390 | *RING 1 4 | 3310-81130 | * SCREW 1 21 | 1148-81390 | *RING 1
5 | 3304-81140 | « GASKET, pump 1 22 | 3310-81360 | « SCREW 1 5 | 3304-81140 | « GASKET, pump 1 22 | 3310-81360 | « SCREW 1
6 | 1172-81150 | * DIAPHRAGM, pump 1 23 | 1282-81340 | « THROTTLE VALVE 1 6 | 1172-81150 | * DIAPHRAGM, pump 1 23 | 1282-81340 | « THROTTLE VALVE 1
7 | 3310-81311 | *VALVE, inlet 1 24 | 3310-81351 | « SCREW 4 7 | 3310-81311 | *VALVE, inlet 1 24 | 1148-81530 | « SCREW 4
8 | 3310-81280 | * METERING COVER | 1 25 | 3080-81320 | «SPRING 1 8 | 1751-81520 | « METERING COVER | 1 25 | 3080-81320 | « SPRING 1
9 | 3310-81230 | « METERING LEVER 1 26 | 1148-81331 | «HNEEDLE 1 9 | 3310-81230 | * METERING LEVER 1 26 | 1148-81331 | «HNEEDLE 1
10 | 3310-81250 | *PIN 1 27 | 1480-81420 | *PLUG, welch 1 10 | 3310-81250 | *PIN 1 27 | 1491-81160 | * SPRING 1
11 | 3310-81240 | * SCREW 1 28 | 1790-81430 | «PLUG 1 11 | 3310-81240 | « SCREW 1 28 | 1148-81171 | «NEEDLE 1
12 | 2670-81270 | + SPRING 1 29 | 3304-81440 | +RING 1 12 | 1751-81510 | *PRIMER PUMP 1 29 | 1480-81420 | < PLUG, welch 1
13 | 3310-81260 | * DIAPHRAGM ASSY 1 30 | 3304-81450 | * SCREEN 1 13 | 2670-81270 | * SPRING 1 30 | 1790-81430 | «PLUG 1
14 | 3310-81290 | * GASKET, metering 1 31 | 3304-81910 | * GASKETKIT 1 14 | 3310-81260 | * DIAPHRAGM ASSY 1 31 | 3304-81440 | +RING 1
15 | 1491-81160 | *SPRING 1 32 | 3304-81920 | e« DIAPHRAM KIT 1 15 | 1790-81210 | +BODY ASSY 1 32 | 3304-81450 | + SCREEN 1
16 | 1148-81171 | «NEEDLE 1 16 | 1751-81470 | * GASKET, metering 1 33 | 2630-06010 | * GASKETKIT 1
17 | 3350-81380 | * SPRING 1 17 | 3350-81380 | « SPRING 1 34 | 3304-81920 | < DIAPHRAMKIT 1
[NOTE] 57-2
The parts indicated “ % ” in the part number column are supplied as an
assembly. No individual part available.
Index Q' ty per unit | | Index Q'ty per unit | | Index Q' ty per unit
No. Parts No. Description PU [PUH|PUM| | No Parts No. Description PU | PUH | PUM| | No. Parts No. Description PU [PUH |PUM
1 [1148-12112 |CYLINDER 1 1 0 25 |1101-41310 |PIN PISTON 1 1 1 49 |1142-83110 |SPACER 5x10x1.6 2 0 2
2 [1160-12111 |CYLINDER 0 0 1 26 |1260-41320 | RING SNAP 2 2 2 50 |1751-82002 |AIRCREANER 0 1 0
3 [1160-12210 |JACKET 0 0 1 27 |5500-41410 |BEARING 1 1 1 51 |1145-81002 |CARBURETOR197A | 1 0 0
4 |07851-00515 | JOINT 0 0 2 28 |1101-41340 | WASHER THRUST 2 2 2 52 |1148-81002 |CARBURETOR 167A | O 1 1
5 [07000-03038| O RING 3x38 0 0 1 29 | 1155-42000 | CRANKSHAFT C 1 1 1 53 |0263-90520 | SCREW M5X20 2 2 2
6 [1160-12320 | O RING 1.5x19.5 0 0 1 30 |1155-74110 |PLATE MOUNT 1 1 1 54 |1155-71110 [ROTOR 1 1 1
7 |1160-12330 |BOLT M3x8 0 0 2 31 |0262-10516 | SCREW CM5x16 3 3 3 55-1 |1155-15110 | MUFFLER 1 0 0
8 |1140-13121 |[GASKET CYL 1 1 1 32 | 1650-43230 | NUT 1 0 0 55-2 |1148-08010 | MUFFLER 0 1 0
9 |[3310-12281 |BOLT M5x20 4 4 4 33 |1160-75210 |PULLEY 0 1 1 56 |1140-13141 | GASKET MUFF 1 2 0
10 |1140-13151 | GASKET INSU 1 1 1 34 |1861-75101 | RECOIL ASSY 0 1 1 57-1 |01252-30550| BOLT M5x50 2 0 0
11 |1148-13161 |INSULATOR 1 1 1 35 | 0263-30414 | SCREW M4x14 0 4 4 57-2 |01252-30560 | BOLT M5x60 0 2 0
12 |3330-14121 | GASKET CARB 1 2 1 36 |1000-43240 |KEY 1 1 1 58-1 |0263-30408 | SCREW M4x8 1 0 0
1155-21101 | CRANKCASE COMP | 1 1 1 37 | 1140-43250 |SHIM 0~2|0~2|0~2| | 58-2 [0263-90416 | SCREW M4x16 0 1 0
13 * CRANKCASE (R) 1 1 1 38 |[2629-71210 | COIL SO (GRAY) 1 0 0 59 |1152-43260 |HUB 1 0 0
14 % CRANKCASE (F) 1 1 1 39 |[1160-71211 | COIL SO (RED) 0 1 1 60 |[1152-43281 |STUD 1 0 0
15 |2629-21130 |PIN 3 3 3 40 |2629-71311 |[COILIG 1 1 1 61 |1152-43290 | WASHER HUB 1 0 0
16 |1140-21141 |GASKET CASE 1 1 1 41 | 0263-30414 | SCREW M4x14 2 2 2 62 |3350-53410 [NUT 1 0 0
17 |2169-21210 |SEAL 12x22x7 1 1 1 42 | 2629-72210 | CAP PLUG (BLACK) | 1 0 0 63 [3350-96220 | STOPPER (OPT) 1 1 1
18 |1155-21240 |BEARING 2 2 2 43 |2850-72110 | CAP PLUG (RED) 0 1 1 64 [1490-96101 |PULLER ASSY (OPT) | 1 1 1
19 [04065-02812| RING SNAP 1 1 1 44 | 1400-72121 | SPRING 1 1 1 65 |1110-91320 | SOCKET 1 1 1
20 |06034-06001 | BEARING 1 1 0 45 | 0260-30422 | SCREW M4x22 2 2 2 66 |1145-15412 | SPACER 0 1 0
21 |1850-21220 |SEAL OIL 0 0 1 46-1 | 1148-73120 | SPARKPLUG BMR7A| 1 0 0 67 |1158-15420 |SPACER 0 1 0
22 |01252-30530 | BOLT M5x30 4 4 4 46-2 | 1155-73120 | SPARKPLUG RCJ4 0 1 1 68 [1101-96220 | ROD-A (OPT) 1 1 1
23 |5600-41111 |PISTON 1 1 1 47 | 0263-90550 | SCREW M5x50 2 0 2
24 11100-41210 |RING PISTON 2 2 2 48 | 0263-30555 | SCREW M5x55 0 2 0

Head Office : 1-9 Minamidai, Kawagoe-city,

KOMATSU ZENOAH GO

Phone: (+81)492-43-1117 Fax: (+81)492-43-7197

Saitama, 350-1192 Japan

Printed in Japan




